
Status of Assets under possession as on January 22, 2026

S no. Branch
Name State Borrower Name

Guarantor
Name (wherever
applicable)

Registered
address of the
Borrower

Registered address of the
Guarantor (wherever
applicable)

Outstanding
amount (in ₹)

Asset
Classifi
cation

Date of Asset
classificatio
n

Details of security possessed
Name of the Title holder
of the security
possessed

1 NA

BORKHERA,
BUNDI,
BARANAYA
GAON

NA NPA

PATTA NO-1368 KHASRA NO-343
GRAM -BORKHERA PANCHAYAT
SAMITI-HINDOLI DIST BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323024

BADAM BAI W/O
BABU LAL

2
DHARMRAJ S/O
RAHAYLAL
GURJAR

36, GURJAR
MOHALLA,
BORAKHEDA,
TEHSIL HINDOLI
DISTT. BUNDI

GUJAR MOHALLA
BORKHERA SAHASPURIA
BUNDI RAJASTHAN
323023

NPA

Hissa No :  Khasra No :  Survey No :
House No :  PATTA NO-15481
KHASARA NO 343 RAKBA - 9/17
BALAJI MANDIR KE PAS GRAM
-BORKHEDA G P MANGLI KALAN
PS HINDOLI DIST BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323023

CHETRAM S/O PRABHU
GURJAR

3

RAMPRASAD
SAIN S/O
DHANALAL
SAIN

KHATRO KA
BADA,
DHOWARA,
BUNDI,
DHOWARA

MAIN MARKET DHOWARA
BUNDI RAJASTHAN
323024

NPA

Hissa No :  Khasra No :  Survey No :
House No :  PROPERTY SITUATED
IN PATTA NO-8770 KHASRA
NO-664 GRAM -KHATRO KA BARA
GRAM PANCHYAT-DHOWARA
DIST- BUNDI RAJASTHAN PIN
CODE - 323024

RAMDEV S/O MANGILAL
GURJAR

4 RAM PRASAD

764-B KEBIN KE
SAMNE CHHKI
WALI GALI
NEHARU NAGAR
BHIMGANJMANDI
KOTA JN.

RAILWAY LINE DUSRI
GALI ME GOVIND NAGAR
UDYOG PURI KOTA
RAJASTHAN 324004

NPA

Hissa No :  Khasra No :  Survey No :
House No :  SURVEY NO-551
KRMANK NO-1461 NEHRU NAGAR
WARD NO 19 KOTA RAJASTHAN
324002

KELI BAI W/O MOTILAL

5 KAILASH S/O
HEERA

34, GUJAR
MOHALLA,
BORKHEDA TH.
HINDOLI, DIST.
BUNDI

MALIYO KA MOHALLA
MANGALI KALAN
CHATARGANJ BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323023

NPA

Hissa No :  Khasra No : 343 Survey
No :  House No :  PATTA NO-15458
KHASARA NO 343 GRAM
BORKHERA GRAM PANCHYAT
MANGALI KALAN PANCHAYAT
SAMITI HINDOLI DIST BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323023

PRAKASH GURJAR S/O
BHURA

6 PURANMAL

H.NO. 57 MINON
KA MOHALLA
POLAI KHURD TH
DIGOD

POLAI KHURD POLAI
KALAN THE DIGOD KOTA
RAJASTHAN 325203

NPA
Khasra No : 443 POLAI KHURD
POLAI KALAN THE DIGOD KOTA
RAJASTHAN 325203

NAND BIHARI S/O NAND
KISHORE

7 NA

WARD NO. 9
BRAHMAN
MOHALLA
KIRANE KI
DUKAN KE PASS

NA NPA
Khasra No : 446 MISAL SANKAYA
110 HANOTIYA GRAM PANCHAYAT
REL GANV

-PUSPCHAND
BAIRVA S/O
RAMNATH BAIRVA

8 DURGESH

MALIYO KA
MOHALLA
KHAJURI
SANGOD KOTA

58 FAFUJI KA MOHALLA
DEVLI ARAB KOTA
RAJASTHAN 324004

NPA

MISLI NO 109  PATTA NO 3059
KHASRA NO 1055 KHAJURI GRAM
PANCHAYAT KHAJURI PANCHAYAT
SAMITI SANGOD KOTA
RAJASTHAN 324004

KHAJAN SUMAN S/O
NATHU LAL

9

RODU LAL
GURJAR S/O
SHOJI LAL
GURJAR

35, GURJAR
MOHALLA, VILL-
BORKHERA, TH-
HINDOLI, DIST-
BUNDI,
RAJASTHAN,
323023

BOREKHERA
SAHASPURIA BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323023

NPA

PATTA NO-15482 KHASARA NO
343 GRAM -BORKHEDA GRAM
PANCHAYAT -MANGALI KALAN
PANCHAYAT SAMITI- HINDOLI
DIST BUNDI RAJASTHAN 302023

DHARMRAJ S/O
RANGLAL

10 HARISH KUMAR
MEENA BASTI KI
TARAF AMALI
JHAD

MEENA MOHALLA
VIJAYPUR BORINA
KALAN KOTA RAJASTHAN
325601

NPA

Khasra No : 754 PATTA NO 3086
GRAM AMLI GRAM PANCHAYAT
KHAJURI PANCHAYAT SAMITI
SANGOD DIST KOTA RAJASTHAN
325001

SHIV RAJ (PRAKASH)

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN BADAM/BABU 242758.21 04/Feb/19

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN ANITA/CHETRAM 272190 09/Feb/19

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN MATHARA/RAMDE
V 188744.42 10/Feb/19

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN LALITA/CHANDER 434857.57 14/Feb/19

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN GOPALI/PRAKASH 205810.17 15/Feb/19

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN SUNITA/NANDBEH
ARI 304520.13 20/Feb/19

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN SUNITA/OM
PRAKASH 319142.08 01/May/19

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN MAINA
BAI/RAJENDRA 199818.43 01/May/22

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN MAMTA/DHARMR
AJ 223069.92 29/May/22

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN RAJESH/SHIV RAJ 284698.13 29/Aug/22
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11 SUMIT

78 SAHKARI
SAMITI KI OR
AMALI TEHSIL
SANGOD

9/233 GOVIND NAGAR
UDYOG PURI KOTA
RAJASTHAN 324004

NPA

KHASRA NO 754 GRAM
PANCHAYAT KHAJURI PANCHAYAT
SAMITI SANGOD GRAM AAMLI
TEHSIL KANVAAS DISTT KOTA
RAJASTHAN- 325001

CHANDAN SINGH

12
KAN SINGH
S/O SOHAN
LAL

WARD NO 11
MEJAN

Ward No 11 Mejan Bhilwara
Rajasthan 311403 NPA

House No : PATTA NO 14 VILLAGE
MEJA G P MEJA P S MANDAL
BHILWARA RAJASTHAN 311403

BAKSHU LAL GURJAR
S/O POKHAR LAL

13

MUNNIRAM
BHEEL S/O
GOPAL RAM
BHEEL

WARD NO 23 ,
NAYAK
MOHALLA,
NAPASAR,

WARD NO 13 AGUNA
BAAS SINTHAL
RAJASTHAN 334202

NPA

PATTA NO 38 BOOK NO 414
VILLAGE NAPASAR PANCHAYAT
SAMITI BIKANER RAJASTHAN
334201

BHOMRAM NAYAK S/O
GIRDHARI RAM

14

1. DEEPAK
KUMAR
NOGIYA S/O
GOPAL
PRASAD
NOGIYA
2.
HUKMARAM
S/O
BHOMRAM

177, SARGANV
SARMALIYA

177 NEAR SCHOOL
SARGANV SARMALIYA
AJMER RAJASTHAN
305901

NPA
PATTA NO 27 VILLAGE SARGANV
G P SARMALIYA PS JAWAJA
RAJASTHAN 305901

CHANCHAL W/O
PRAKASH (REGAR)

15

SURESH
CHAND
VAISHNAV S/O
LADU DAS

125, NAYAK
MOHALLA,
RAKSHI TH-
BANERA, DIST-
BHILWARA

Tehsil Banera Rakshi, Dist-
Bhilwara Rajasthan 311401 NPA

PATTA NO 31 G P RAKSHI P S
BANERA BHILWARA RAJASTHAN-
311401

MANOHAR SINGH S/O
AMAR SINGH

16 PREM KUMAR
JATIYA NARELA TH.

JATIYA MOHALLA ROJDA
AUDUND CHITTORGARH
RAJASTHAN- 312201

NPA

VILLAGE- ROJDA TEHSIL & DISTT
CHITTORGARH BAHERU JI
BABAJI KA STHAN KE PASS
CHITTORGARH (RAJ) 312201

NARAYAN LAL JATIYA

17 BHERU
GURJAR

BARAMDA KE
PASS KALSANS
,BHILWARA
KALSANS

VILLAGE KALSANS
KHEDLIYA BHILWARA
BANERA BHILWARA
RAJASTHAN 311011

NPA
PATTA NO 18 VILLAGE KALSANS
G P KHEDLIYA BHILWARA
RAJASTHAN 311401

KALU LAL KUMHAR
S/O KISHAN LAL
KUMHAR

18
DHANRAJ
GURJAR S/O
FORULAL

7, GUJAR
MAUHALLA,
BORKHEDA
TEHSIL -
HINDOLI, DISTT.
BUNDI

WARD NO 5 GURJARO KA
MOHALLA BORKHERA
SAHASPURIA BUNDI
RAJASTHAN 323023

NPA

Hissa No :  Khasra No : 343 Survey
No :  House No :  KHASRA NO 343
GRAM BORKHERA GRAM
PANCHYAT MANGALI KALAN
PANCHYAT SAMITI HINDOLI DIST
BUNDI RAJASTHAN 323023

PREM BAI W/O GHASI
LAL

19 NA

H.N. D-48
PANCHSHEEL
COLONY
BHOUPURA
GHAQIABAD

NA NPA

Khasra No : KHASRA NO-56 House
No : PLOT NO D-48 PART OF PLOT
NO D-48 PANCHSHEEL ENCLAVE
COLONY VILLAGE-BHOPURA
LONI

KAVITA/DILIP KUMAR

20 NA

HOUSE NO 62
B,SECTOR 11,
PRTAP VIHAR
GHAZIABAD,

NA NPA
H N. 62 B, SECTOR 11, PRTAP
VIHAR GHAZIABAD, Ghaziabad,
Uttar Pradesh- 201009, India

KAJAL SHARMA

21 NA

PL NO-86, KH
NO-312,
RAJDHANI
ENCLAVE, RAM
PARK

NA NPA

PLOT NO D-86KHASRA NO 312
BLOCK B PHASE 2 KHURANA
ENCLAVE VILLAGE PABI
SADAKPUR PRAGNA LONI

PRAMILA

KOTA 1 RAJASTHAN LAKSHMI/CHAND
AN 260016.47 29/Aug/22

BHILWARA 1 RAJASTHAN SEEMA/BAKSHU 482552.92 01/May/22

BIKANER 1 RAJASTHAN GEETA/BHOMARA
M 226979.33 01/May/22

BEAWAR 1 RAJASTHAN CHANCHAL/PRAK
ASH 181194.49 29/May/22

BHILWARA 1 RAJASTHAN MADAN/BHAIRU 305569.21 29/Nov/21

CHITTORGA
RH 1 RAJASTHAN MANJU/NARAYAN

LAL 414440.32 01/May/22

BHILWARA 1 RAJASTHAN RADHA/KALU LAL 249721.99 29/Jan/22

BUNDI 1 RAJASTHAN PREM/GHASI 310152.07 06/Feb/19

DELHI 1 DELHI KAVITA/DILIP
KUMAR 229313.02 29/Oct/21

DELHI 2 DELHI KAJAL SHARMA 1044607 30/Apr/24

DELHI 2 DELHI Pramila/Pramila 656122.52 28/Feb/24
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22 NA

FLAT NO -328,C
BLOCK - S.K,
SECTOR -122
NOIDA,

NA NPA

FLAT NO 371 C, BLOCK
SK,SECTOR 122,NOIDA,GAUTAM
BUDH NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH
201304, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-
201304, India

TULSI RATHOUR

23 NA
227 HATUNIYA
AJAY AUTO
PARTS INDORE

NA NPA

House No : 49 PATWARI HALKA NO
49 GRAM HATUNIYA JANPAD
PANCHAYAT HATUNIYA TEHSIL
SANWER INDORE

BEBI SOLANKI W/O
SURESH SOLANKI

24 DEVI SINGH
S/O JAGGNATH

H.NO 7/3 PREM
NAGAR PANDYA
KHEDI

Prem Nagar,
Behind Gas
Godown,
Pandyakhedi,
Ujjain, Madhya
Pradesh –
456010

NPA
Survey No : 121/1 AND 122/2 House
No : PLOT NO 10 PANDYA KHEDI
MAKSI ROAD

PREM BAI W/O
KAILLASH
KAILASH

25 NA

HOUSE NO. 32
MUNGAWADA
POST
SINGAWADA

NA NPA Survey No : 0 PLOT NO 32 SNO166
GRAM MUNGAWDA

RAJESH S/O
BANAY SINGH
BARTIYA

26
GULAB BAI W/O
BASANT
THAKUR

15 SUNDER
NAGAR
INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE

01, Sunder Nagar, Indore
Industrial Area,
Madhya Pradesh
- 452015

NPA House No : 67 NEW SUNDAR
NAGAR CHHOTA BANGARDA

POORAN LAL S/O
CHHOTE LAL

27 NA
272 AHMAD
NAGAR GRAM
BANK

NA NPA
Survey No : 31/1  31/2 House No :
184-185 AHMAD NAGAR VILL-
BAANK

RAEES KHA S/O
MEHBOOB KHAN
SAHID KHAN S/O
MEHBOOB KHAN

28

YOGESH
SAGAR S/O
RAM DAYAL
SAGAR

HOUSE NO 88
NANAKHEDA
CHANKAYAPURI
FALODI KIRANA
KE PASS

94 Chankyapuri,
Nanakheda,
Ujjain,
Madhya Pradesh
–
456010

NPA
House No : 88 CHANAKYAPURI
NANAKHEDA SANWER ROAD
UJJAIN

NAND KISHOR S/O
GULAB CHAND

29
MANOJ
ARAWAL S/O
MADAN LAL

HOUSE NO. 136
GRAM BANGAR

Tigriya Road,
Village
Bangur, Near
Harijan Basti
Tehsil Dewas
Madhya Pradesh
– 455001

NPA Survey No : 0 PHNO 25 KHNO 582
HOUSE NO 136 GRAM BANGAR

DILIP ARAWAL S/O
UDEY NARYAN
ARAWAL

30 NA

DHAMANGAON
POST, MAUDA,
​​NAGPUR,
MAHARASHTRA
441104

NA NPA

HOUSE/MALAMATTA NO. 243
DHAMANGAON TEHSIL MAUDA
DISTRICT NAGPUR
MAHARASHTRA

MR. PAWAN
SAMBHALSINGH ALIAS
(SAWALSINGH)

31

MAHESH
PRABHU
BAVANKAR S/O
SHRI PRABHU
BAVANKAR

AMBEDKAR
WARD, AMBADI
SILLI, DISTRICT
BHANDARA,
MAHARASHTRA-
441924

365, NEHRU WARD,
AMBADI SILLI, DISTRICT,
MAHARASHTRA-441924

NPA

HOUSE NO. 187, PROPERTY NO.
202, VILLAGE AMBADI, TEHSIL
BHANDARA, DISTRICT
BHANDARA, MAHARASHTRA

ALKA MUKESH GANVIR

32

KISHOR
KHEMAJI
HIREKAR S/O
KHEMAJI
HIREKAR

POST WAKI,
TASHIL SAONER,
DISTRICT
NAGPUR,
MAHARASHTRA-
441105

BHENDLA WAKI, TAH.
SAONER, DISTRICT
NAGPUR-441113

NPA

HOUSE NO.603, ADM. 750 SQ. FT.
WITH CONSTRUCTION THEREON
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF GRAM
PANCHAYAT WARD NO.3 OF
AT-WAKI, BEING PART OF MOUZA
WAKI, TAHSIL SAONER DISTRICT
NAGPUR-441105

SIDDHARTH JAGAN
MESHRAM S/O JAGAN
MESHRAM

DELHI 2 DELHI TULSI RATHOUR 1014556 29/Jul/24

INDORE 1 MADHYA
PRADESH

MRS BEBI
SOLANKI W/O
SURESH SOLANKI

193790.26 29/May/18

UJJAIN 1 MADHYA
PRADESH

PREM BAI W/O
KAILLASH 178115.1 29/Oct/22

DEWAS 1 MADHYA
PRADESH KALA/RAJESH 281659 28/Sep/19

INDORE 2 MADHYA
PRADESH

UMA/GOREE
THAKUR 314361.09 29/Aug/22

INDORE 1 MADHYA
PRADESH

SHAMSAD
BEE/RAEES KHA 577278.79 01/May/22

UJJAIN 1 MADHYA
PRADESH

USHA BAI W/O
NAND KISHORE 161996.23 29/Oct/22

DEWAS 1 MADHYA
PRADESH KIRAN/DILIP 287591.49 29/Nov/22

BHANDARA
1

MAHARASHT
RA

KAMALA PAWAN
PARTEKI 634830 09/Jan/25

BHANDARA
1

MAHARASHT
RA Alka Mukesh 949107 08/Feb/25

NAGPUR 1 MAHARASHT
RA

REKHA SIDDARTH
MESHRAM 525607 08/Feb/25
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33
MO. IRFAN S/O
SHRI MO.
ISLAM

 NAI PREMIUM
NAGAR, BANK
COLONY,
RAILWAY LINE KE
PAS, KOL,
ALIGARH, 
UTTAR
PRAESH-202001

 MARGHAT ROAD,
MOHSIN MASJID KE
PASS, SHAHJAMAL KOIL,
ALIGARH,  UTTAR
PRADESH-202001

NPA

KHET  KHASRA NO. 173 SITUATED
IN THE AREA PREMIUM NAGAR
PARGANA & TEHSIL KOIL, 
ALIGARH. UTTAR
PRADESH-202001

RENU SRIVASTAVA

34 NA

112, NAGLA MAN
SINGH, NAI
ABADI, NEAR LAL
MANDIR,
ALIGARH, UTTAR
PRADESH 202001

NA NPA

KHET  NO. 137 SITUATED IN THE
AREA NAGLA MAN SINGH MAUJA
GAMBHIR PURA KAMAL PUR
ROAD PARGANA TEHSIL KOIL
ALIGARH. UTTAR
PRADESH-202001

SHARDA DEVI D/O MR.
NARENDRA

35 NA

AMBEDKAR
WARD, KONDHA
ROAD, POST
BHAWAD, TAH.
PAUNI, DISTRICT
BHANDARA,
MAHARASHTRA-
441908

NA NPA

HOUSE/PROPERTY NO. 455,
BHAVAD, TEHSIL PAVANI,
DISTRICT BHANDARA,
MAHARASHTRA

DEVANAND NANERAO
BANSOD S/O SHRI
NANERAO BANSOD

36 RAJKUMARI

176 CHAR
SHAHAR NAKA,
MADANPURA
441915

176 CHAR SHAHAR KA
NAKA, MADANPURA
HAZIRA GWALIOR MP
474003

NPA

SURVEY NUMBER: 975, RAM
NAGAR, MADANPURA, WARD
NUMBER 8, RAM NAGAR,
MADANPURA GWALIOR MP
441915

SHEELA BAI

37

MOHAMMAD
SHAHID
QURESHI S/O
SIRJUDDIN

PLOT NO. 544,
MEHNAT NAGAR,
JAIPUR,
RAJASTHAN
302006

13 A GOVIND NAGAR,
EAST AMER ROAD,
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN
302002

NPA
PLOT NO. 544 AND 545,
MEHNAGAR, B HATWARA ROAD,
JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

FAKHRUDDIN S/O
IBRAHIM

38

SHRI SUGAN
SINGH S/O
SHRI VIRAD
SINGH

NAVODA BADIA,
PACHAMPURA,
PALI, VIKAS
NAGAR,
RAJASTHAN
306304

KHARNI KHEDA, PALI,
RAJASTHAN 306304 NPA

PLOT NO. 289, KHASRA NO. 943,
VIKAS NAGAR, PALI, PALI MANDIA
ROAD, RAJASTHAN

SHRI BHAGWAN SINGH
S/O SHRI MANGAL
SINGH

39
SHRIKRISHNA
GHANSHYAM
UKE

VARDHA
GONDEGAON,
PARSENI,
NAGPUR,
MAHARASHTRA,
441404

WARD NO. 03 RAI NAGAR
PLOT NO. 618, A KANHAN
POST PIPRI TEHSIL
PARSHIVNI SIHORA
NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA
441401

NPA

GRAM PANCHAYAT HOUSE NO.
301, MAUJA VARDA, WARD NO. 2,
CHITRA. MANUBHAV ASHARAM,
RAMTEK ROAD GRAM
PANCHAYAT VARDA, TEHSIL
PARSHIVNI AND DISTRICT
NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA

MADHUKAR
KESHAVRAO MUNGALE
S/O KESHAVRAO
MUNGALE

40 SHRI VIPIN
KUMAR

PLOT NO 126
RAMA VIHAR
BHOPURA
GHAZIABAD UP-
201015

JAHNVI COLONY
PARDADA PARDADI
SCHOOL ANUPSHAHAR
BULANDSHAHAR UP-
202390

NPA

Khasra no. 72, Village Chapraulla,
Pargana & Tehsil Dadri, District
Gautam Budh Nagar Uttar Pradesh -
201009

PRIYA

41
SIPAL
MUHAMMAD
RAFIK

00 NAGORIVAS
NANDOTRA,
NANDOTRA,
BANASKANTHA,
BHANASKANTHA,
GUJARAT-
385421, INDIA

TAHARPURA SIDHPUR
PATAN GUJARAT 384151 NPA

MILKAT NO 1001, Milkat
No.1001,(Old Milkat No.1266),
Nr.Nandotra Primary
School,Nr.Smt.SB Doshi High
School,Umrecha Link Road,
At-Nandotra, Ta-Vadgam,
Dist-Banaskantha Gujarat -385210

NAGORI SHABBIRKHAN

Aligarh 1 Uttar Pradesh RENU 3168510 07/Nov/24

Aligarh 1 Uttar Pradesh Sharda 751718 29/Aug/24

BHANDARA
1

MAHARASHT
RA

MANISHA
DEWANAND
BANSOD

714754 08/Dec/24

GWALIOR 1 MADHYA
PRADESH SHILA/VISHRAM 232339.29 31/Mar/21

Jaipur 1 RAJASTHAN Najmeen/Mosin 290690.01 09/Jan/25

PALI 1 RAJASTHAN Kanchan Devi 1347973 08/Dec/24

Nagpur 1 MAHARASHT
RA

MANDA
MADHUKAR
MUNGALE

783754.47 08/Feb/25

DELHI 2 UTTAR
PRADESH PRIYA 1896880 10/Mar/25

PALANPUR 1 GUJARAT Anisha 394301 29/Jun/24


